
Declared Runners 

LEOPARDSTOWN Friday, 26th December 2025 
Going - Yielding to Soft (Hurdle) & Yielding, Good to 

Yielding in places (Chase - Selective watering). 

B = Blinkers C = Cheek Pieces Ec = Eyecover Es = Eyeshield H = Hood V = Visor T = Tongue Strap ?+2 = Probable 2lbs Overweight 
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(12:05) 383A TRI Equestrian M'dn H'dle    €8,850.00 ( 2m  - 
4yo ) [MAX 26] 

 1  Ballyfad (GElliott) - JWKennedy .................... 11,07 
 2  Gonewild (MBrassil) - CBrassil(5) ................. 11,07 
 3  It Will Do Rightly (SCrawley) - JKSmith(5) ... 11,07 
 4  Las Brisas Boy (EBuckley) - KEBuckley ...... 11,07 
 5  Laxxio (GB) (AMullins) - DMeyler(H) ............. 11,07 
 6  Le Midnightdancer (FR) (GCromwell) - 

DKing ............................ 11,07 
 7  Le Tatoue Madrik (FR) (GCromwell) - 

KMDonoghue ................ 11,07 
 8  Leader D'allier (FR) (WPMullins) - 

DEMullins ...................... 11,07 
 9  Mont St Michel (DGHogan) - DGHogan ....... 11,07 
 10  Playtime (GB) (GElliott) - KCSexton(H) ........ 11,07 
 11  Potters Pal (FR) (TCooper) - GPBrouder ...... 11,07 
 12  Straight John (FR) (GElliott) - JCoen ........... 11,07 
 13  Thankyouforthedays (JPDempsey) - 

LPDempsey ................... 11,07 
 14  Tim Toe (HdeBromhead) - DJO'Keeffe .......... 11,07 
 15  War Rooms (GKeane) - BHayes ................... 11,07 
 16  Wilde Words (MsMMullins) - CMQuirke ........ 11,07 
 17  Your Out Of Line (RO'Sullivan) - 

LAMcKenna(5) .............. 11,07 
 18  Frontier Rose (GB) (TCoyle) - SFitzgerald ... 11,00 
 19  Moonlight Paradise (PNolan) - 

PKDonovan(3) ............... 11,00 
 20  Saveforarainyday (GCromwell) - 

SDTorrens ..................... 11,00 
 21  Shoda (JPO'Brien) - RDeegan(T) .................. 11,00 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(12:35) 383B Thorntons Recycling M'dn H'dle    €8,850.00 ( 
2m  - 5yo+ ) [MAX 26] 

 1  Doctor Du Mesnil (FR) (WPMullins) - 
DEMullins ...................... 11,12 

 2  Eagle's Quest (GB) (MsMMullins) - 
RDeegan ....................... 11,12 

 3  El Cairos (FR) (GElliott) - JWKennedy .......... 11,12 
 4  Genuine Article (GB) (GKeane) - BHayes .... 11,12 
 5  Gerrymandering (WJMcLernon) - 

SDTorrens ..................... 11,12 
 6  Goin' (GB) (AJMartin) - DKing ....................... 11,12 
 7  Good Option (GCromwell) - SFitzgerald ....... 11,12 
 8  Good Time Tommy (GCromwell) - 

KCSexton ...................... 11,12 
 9  Grandy Lane (GCromwell) - 

KMDonoghue(T) ............ 11,12 
 10  Kilgame (FR) (HdeBromhead) - 

DJO'Keeffe(T) ............... 11,12 
 11  Murat (PLawlor) - CMQuirke(H) ..................... 11,12 
 12  Navagio (CMurphy) - KEBuckley(H) .............. 11,12 
 13  Ozark's Walk (RDunne) - BBarry(7) .............. 11,12 
 14  Pat's Legacy (IPDonoghue) - DMeyler.......... 11,12 
 15  Silver Salute (IPDonoghue) - MrJDunne(7) .. 11,12 
 16  Tyson Fury (GB) (DGHogan) - DGHogan ..... 11,12 
 17  Umpire's Call (JPDempsey) - LPDempsey ... 11,12 
 18  Urban War (JJHanlon) - GPBrouder(HT)....... 11,12 
 19  Daisy Fingall (HdeBromhead) - 

MPO'Connor .................. 11,05 
 20  Is She Now (87) (VCWard) - 

MrBMCoonan(7) ............ 11,05 
 21  Marions Diva (SCrawley) - JKSmith(5) ......... 11,05 
 22  Scathach (RO'Sullivan) - LAMcKenna(5) ...... 11,05 
 

(1:10) 383C Changing Times Brewery Juvenile H'dle   
(Grade 2) €26,550.00 ( 2m  - 3yo ) [MAX 20] 

 1  Barbizon (GElliott) - JWKennedy(T) .............. 10,13 
 2  Ben Hur (NMeade) - DMeyler ........................ 10,13 
 3  Kasper Hauser (GB) (KTColeman) ............... 10,13 
 4  Narciso Has (FR) (WPMullins) - DEMullins ... 10,13 
 5  North Shore (FR) (GCromwell) - 

KMDonoghue ..........10,13 ?+2 
 6  Puppet Master (CMurphy) - DJO'Keeffe........ 10,13 
 7  Quinta Do Lago (FR) (MrsJHarrington) - 

DKing ............................. 10,13 
 8  Adrienne (TMWalsh) - SO'Callaghan ............ 10,06 
 9  In My Teens (GCromwell) - SDTorrens(H) ..... 10,06 
 10  Thilos (JANash) - GPBrouder ........................ 10,06 
 

 

 

(1:45) 383D E-Auctions Novice H'cap H'dle  (120=11st 12)  
€11,800.00 ( 2m  - 4yo+ ) [MAX 26] 

 1  Powerful (120) (MrsJHarrington) - 
SDTorrens ...................... 11,12 

 2  Atomic Queen (115) (PFahey) - JCoen ......... 11,07 
 3  Day Trader (FR) (115) (AJMartin) - DKing ..... 11,07 
 4  Nelson Muntz (115) (DHKelly) - CMQuirke ... 11,07 
 5  Tatateo (115) (DGHogan) - DGHogan(CT) .... 11,07 
 6  Money Dancer (113) (NMeade) - 

DMeyler(H) .................... 11,05 
 7  The Store Boy (GB) (113) (HdeBromhead) 

- DJO'Keeffe .................. 11,05 
 8  Welluknow (113) (MAMolloy) - DEMullins ..... 11,05 
 9  Bannow Blaze (112) (JFogarty) - 

MrRSugrue(7)(T) ........... 11,04 
 10  True Testimony (112) (IPDonoghue) - 

KMDonoghue(T) ............ 11,04 
 11  Jacko Star (109) (JPDempsey) - 

LPDempsey ................... 11,01 
 12  Bruant (GB) (106) (AJMartin) - KCSexton ..... 10,12 
 13  Chiefs Kingdom (106) (PNolan) - RDeegan . 10,12 
 14  Spinola Bay (GB) (106) (GElliott) - 

JWKennedy ................... 10,12 
 15  Stiltellinemnuttin (105) (MMulvany) - 

GPBrouder ..................... 10,11 
 16  Walk On Annilog (100) (RDunne) - 

BBarry(7)(H) .................. 10,06 
 17  Brave Soldier (98) (MMMcNiff) - 

TEO'Connor(7) .............. 10,04 
 18  Freddie Robdal (97) (HdeBromhead) - 

MPO'Connor(T) ............. 10,03 
 

 

 

(2:20) 383E Racing Post Novice S'chase   (Grade 1) 
€59,000.00 ( 2m 1f  - 4yo+ ) [MAX 22] 

 1  He's Gorgeous (123) (PAFahy) - DMeyler .... 11,12 
 2  Irish Panther (GB) (E&PHarty) - 

KEBuckley(H) ................ 11,12 
 3  Nurburgring (142) (JPO'Brien) - 

RDeegan(T) ................... 11,12 
 4  Romeo Coolio (GB) (GElliott) - 

JWKennedy ................... 11,12 
 5  Salvator Mundi (FR) (WPMullins) - 

DEMullins(HT) ............... 11,12 
 6  Shraheen (PFenton) - NMoore ...................... 11,12 
 7  Westport Cove (FR) (148) (WPMullins) - 

BHayes(HT) ................... 11,12 
 8  Break My Soul (133) (IPDonoghue) - 

KMDonoghue(T) ............ 11,05 
 9  July Flower (FR) (143) (HdeBromhead) - 

DJO'Keeffe .................... 11,05 
 

(2:55) 383F Racing Post H'cap S'chase  (140=11st 12)  
€17,700.00 ( 2m 1f  - 4yo+ ) [MAX 28] 

 1  Lisnamult Lad (137) (IPDonoghue) - 
MrJDunne(7)(BT) .......... 11,12 

 2  The King Of Prs (134) (GCromwell) - 
KMDonoghue(T) ........... 11,09 

 3  Where's My Jet (134) (WPMullins) - 
DEMullins ...................... 11,09 

 4  Theatre Native (133) (HdeBromhead) - 
DJO'Keeffe(H) ............... 11,08 

 5  Addragoole (132) (GCromwell) - 
KEBuckley(T) ................ 11,07 

 6  Golden Joy (FR) (131) (GElliott) - 
JWKennedy(T) .............. 11,06 

 7  An Peann Dearg (130) (PNolan) - 
SO'Callaghan(5)(HT) .... 11,05 

 8  Chance Another One (130) (EMullins) - 
DMeyler ......................... 11,05 

 9  Release The Beast (128) (PNolan) - 
LAMcKenna(5)(T) ......... 11,03 

 10  The Folkes Tiara (127) (HdeBromhead) - 
DGWhelan(7)(T) ........... 11,02 

 11  Je T'ai Porte (126) (GCromwell) - 
SFitzgerald(H) ............... 11,01 

 12  Dont Go Yet (125) (ECawley) - 
PKDonovan(3)(C) ......... 11,00 

 13  Wonleg (123) (HdeBromhead) - BHayes(H) . 10,12 
 14  Milan Forth (120) (SCavanagh) - 

RDeegan(T) .................. 10,09 
 15  Seskin Flash (120) (JPDempsey) - 

LPDempsey(H) ............. 10,09 
 16  Solsbury Hill (120) (CO'Dwyer) - 

CGO'Dwyer(5) ............... 10,09 
 17  Ma Belle Etoile (119) (HdeBromhead) - 

GPBrouder .................... 10,08 
 18  Trasna Na Pairce (119) (HdeBromhead) - 

MPO'Connor ................. 10,08 
 19  Crescent Moon (FR) (117) (GCromwell) - 

KCSexton(T) ................. 10,06 
 20  Grange Walk (117) (JPRyan) - DKing(B) ...... 10,06 
 21  One Last Tango (116) (EGriffin) - 

SDTorrens ..................... 10,05 
 22  Figurehead (100) (MGCleary) - 

CMQuirke(CT) ............... 10,00 
 

 

 

 

(3:30) 383G Race And Stay INH Flat Race    €7,080.00 ( 2m  
- 4yo ) [MAX 26] 

 1  Cityofblindinlites (MBrassil) - 
MrFMaguire(HT) ........... 11,10 

 2  Euro Agent (EGriffin) - MrJDunne(7) ............ 11,10 
 3  Givemegetmebuyme (E&PHarty) - 

MrFRBuckley(7) ............ 11,10 
 4  Heldam (FR) (WPMullins) - MrPWMullins ..... 11,10 
 5  Hoof And Hustle (NDooly) - 

MrFPMurphy(7) ............. 11,10 
 6  Ifuknowuknow (NMadden) - 

MissABO'Connor........... 11,10 
 7  McAllister (PNolan) - MrJCBarry .................. 11,10 
 8  Minella Machine (HdeBromhead) - 

MrAPRyan(5) ................ 11,10 
 9  Outofafrika (GCromwell) - MrDGLavery ....... 11,10 
 10  Premier Division (GElliott) - MrHCSwan ...... 11,10 
 11  The Mourne Rambler (NMeade) - 

MrDMcGill(7) ................. 11,10 
 12  Royal Juliette (MMulvany) - MrRSugrue(7) .. 11,03 


